not returned upon demand of an employee of the district who is authorized to make demand, may after affording 
the pupil his or her due process rights, withhold such items as the grades, diploma and transcripts of the pupil 
responsible for the damage until the pupil or this pupil’s parent or guardian has paid for the damages thereto”…not 
to exceed seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7500.00).   

Local Accountablilty Control Plan Committee 

The eCademy Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP) committee is composed of the principal, teachers, 
parents, and school staff. Community partners are invited to attend the meetings whose role is to plan, monitor,